

ITEM NO.11 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1311/2012

ESHWAR DAS MANIKPURI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 9571/2021(APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE) IS
BEING LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM.

Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv has been appointed as AC for the
petitioner.

IA No. 9571/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 19-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties could not be connected through the video
conferencing facility in spite of attempt being made in the second
call.

List the matter next week.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

